gIntegra

wwnw.integratelecom.com + 4160 Golden Hills Dr, Golden Valley, MN 55416

July 2, 2014

Via E-File and UPS Overnight Delivery

Oregon Public Utility Commission
ATTN: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

RE:  In the Matter of QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a CENTURYLINK QC Petition for
Commission Approval of 2014 Addition to Non-Impaired Wire Center List,
Docket No. UM 1702

Dear Madam/Sir:

Attached for filing are Modified Protective Order Appendix A and Appendix B,
executed by Kim Isaacs of Integra. The original and two copies of the documents are

being sent to the Commission by UPS overnight delivery. Also attached is a Certificate of
Service.

Sincerely,

Kini K. Wa%%

Legal & Regulatory Administrator
Integra

Direct: 763-745-8468

Fax: 763-745-8459

Kim. Wagner@integratelecom.com

ce: Service List

Technology you trust. People you know.



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1702
In the Matter of
QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CENTURYLINK QC

Petition for Commission Approval of 2014
Addition to Non-Impaired Wire Center List.

I hereby certify that on July 2, 2014, I filed the attached Modified Protective Order
Appendix A and Appendix B, executed by Kim [saacs of Integra, with the OPUC Filing Center.
The original and two copies are being sent by overnight delivery to:

Oregon Public Utility Commission

ATTN: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE

Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

(puc.filingcenter@state.or.us)

Electronic copies of the same are being served upon the following parties:

Charles L. Best charlesbestlaw@g.com
William E. Hendricks, III tre.hendricks@centurylink.com
Jason W. Jones jason.w.jones{@state.or.us;

Dated: July 2, 2014.
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APPENDIX “A”

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

DOCKET UM 1702
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I have read the foregoing Modified Protective. Olde1 and agree to be bound by the terms

and conditions of this order,
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APPENDIX “B”
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

DOCKET UM 1702

I have read the foregoing Modified Protective Order, and agree to be bound by the terms
and conditions of this order.

KimTsaacs

Full Name (Printed)
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